TOWNSHIP OF BERNARDS BOARD OF HEALTH JUNE 17, 2021, 7:00PM ANNUAL MEETING AGENDA

This meeting will be conducted using Zoom Video Conferencing.

Join Zoom Meeting

 $\underline{https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84048633594?pwd=WnZ3MmVWbkVRYXVXZGYrWDNpc1BsQT}$

09

Meeting ID: 840 4863 3594

Passcode: 453927

One tap mobile

+13017158592,,84048633594#,,,,*453927# US (Washington DC)

+13126266799,,84048633594#,,,,*453927# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location

+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)

Meeting ID: 840 4863 3594

Passcode: 453927

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdTVI3RDNx

OPENING STATEMENT

ROLL CALL PUBLIC COMMENT STAFF COMMENT

MINUTE APPROVAL

Regular Meeting April 15, 2021

Motion (1)

(2)

Roll Call

Regular Meeting May 13, 2021

Motion (1)

(2)

Roll Call

HEALTH EDUCATOR REPORT

HEALTH OFFICER'S REPORTS Health Report Animal Control Report Vital Statistics Report Motion (1)

(2)

2020 ANNUAL REPORT – Kaitlin Cartoccio -Health Educator/Community Programs Coordinator

OLD BUSINESS

- 1. Continued Discussion on proposed ordinance to require alteration of outdoor cats with Michelle Santoro, Bernards Township Animal Control Officer
- 2. ADOPTION OF SALARY ORDINANCE BH:107

BE IT RESOLVED THAT AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED:
ORDINANCE BH:107 – AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF BERNARDS FIXING RANGES FOR THE COMPENSATION OF
CERTAIN EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERNARDS HEALTH
DEPARTMENT BE READ BY TITLE ON SECOND READING AND A HEARING
HELD THEREON:

| BOARD PRESIDENT: MOTION TO READ BY TITLE | SECOND |
|--|--------|
| ROLL CALL | |

OPEN PUBLIC HEARING/CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING

BE IT RESOLVED THAT AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED:
ORDINANCE BH:107 – AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF BERNARDS FIXING RANGES FOR THE COMPENSATION OF
CERTAIN EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERNARDS HEALTH
DEPARTMENT BE PASSED ON FINAL READING AND THAT A NOTICE OF FINAL
PASSAGE BE PUBLISHED IN THE JUNE 24, 2021 ISSUE OF THE BERNARDSVILLE
NEWS

| BOARD PRESIDENT: | MOTION TO ADOPT | SECOND | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--------|--|
| ROLL CALL ON ADOPTION | | | |

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. RESOLUTION 10:21– A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING SALARIES FOR VARIOUS POSITIONS IN THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT
- Motion (1)

(2)

Roll Call

PUBLIC COMMENT

STAFF COMMENT

BOARD COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT

Motion (1)

(2)

All in favor